

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8386/2008

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNNI LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Proof of service of notice on respondent No.2 by  
courier is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
both the respondents in a week by registered post,  
acknowledgment due.

List again on 11.11.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd