

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 426/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHUNNI LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Vidhudi, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents that there is a change in the counsel's name and prays for adjournment for filing fresh Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance in the matter.

As prayed, the appeal is adjourned for two weeks for taking steps by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

