

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.426 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. ...Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
CHUNNI LAL & ANR. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"It has been informed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents that there is a change in the counsel's name and prays for adjournment for filing fresh Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance in the matter.

As prayed, the appeal is adjourned for two weeks for taking steps by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents in the matter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has not filed fresh Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondents, so far.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete and original records have been received.

The Appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate  
12, old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate  
15, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D

C2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR